


















EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 5/7/2012 5/18/2012-

5/18/2012 City of St. Charles

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

         66938  2,997.00 05/17/2012 165834 SURFACE MISC JOBS

         66938  391.00 05/17/2012 165835 MISC JOBS SURFACE

 3,388.00ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      109 AREA BLACK SOIL INC

 1,610.00 05/17/2012 8321 TOPSOIL

 1,610.00AREA BLACK SOIL INC Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         71785  8.40 05/17/2012 50150/F FASTENERS

         71796  4.61 05/17/2012 50229/F FASTENERS

 13.01DG HARDWARE Total

      122 AUTOMATIC CONTROL SERVICES

         70398  1,064.03 05/17/2012 2597 TRANSMITTER

         71803  519.75 05/17/2012 2598 LABOR FIELD RATE

 1,583.78AUTOMATIC CONTROL SERVICES Total

      139 AFLAC

 1,486.55 05/18/2012 PR20120518_139 PR 20120518 deductions

 1,486.55AFLAC Total

      140 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

         67073  36.30 05/17/2012 F9400014390 SERVICE

         67073  36.30 05/17/2012 F9400014415 SERVICE FS #3

 72.60CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         71220  9,995.00 05/17/2012 80087 EDRAULIC COMBI TOOL

 9,995.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

 40.60 05/10/2012 SI-364836 FY 11/12 QUARTERLY

 40.60ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         68107  30,271.43 05/17/2012 53462 SERVICES MAR 19 - APR 15 2012

         68098  2,440.60 05/17/2012 53463 SERVICES MAR 19 - APR 15 2012

         66121  15,926.73 05/17/2012 53538 SERVICES THRU 4-29-12

 48,638.76ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      167 ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC

         71398  3,540.00 05/17/2012 89969 STREET SWEEPING

         71398  700.00 05/17/2012 90014 STREET SWEEPING

         71398  300.00 05/17/2012 90015 STREET SWEEPING

 4,540.00ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC Total

      191 AMERICAN MESSAGING

 22.21 05/10/2012 U1238102ME PAGER SERVICE MAY 2012

 22.21AMERICAN MESSAGING Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 494.00 05/17/2012 2098990 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2012

 494.00ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      243 SUBURBAN BRANCH APWA

 280.00 05/10/2012 2011-31 WORKSHOPS SNOW/ICE

 280.00SUBURBAN BRANCH APWA Total

      246 AQUA BACKFLOW INC

         67143  2,677.00 05/17/2012 129003-5 BACKFLOW DEVICE MONTHLY

 2,677.00AQUA BACKFLOW INC Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         67164  1,926.08 05/17/2012 12680 APRIL PRINTING SERVICES

         67164  5,084.23 05/17/2012 1330201205 APRIL POSTAGE

 7,010.31ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         71854  3,817.30 05/17/2012 22220 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,817.30ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      285 AT&T

 1,413.73 05/17/2012 8828818100 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2012

 1,413.73AT&T Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         71700  669.50 05/17/2012 048458 MISC ELECTRIC PARTS

 669.50AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      294 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS SERVICE

         70832  3,700.00 05/17/2012 I-1525 PHYSICAL PARTS INVENTORY

         70832  3,700.00 05/17/2012 I-1525 PHYSICAL PARTS INVENTORY

 7,400.00AUTOMOTIVE PARTS SERVICE Total

      297 AV OVERHEAD DOOR

         72048  1,342.00 05/17/2012 21359 LABOR FS#3

         71659  2,780.00 05/10/2012 21378 REPAIR PUBLIC WORKS DOOR

 4,122.00AV OVERHEAD DOOR Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         67104  51.81 05/17/2012 I0245474 VIRGINIA SMIETANA AWARDS

         67104  297.92 05/17/2012 I0245475 VIC NELSON

 349.73AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

 104.50 05/17/2012 427872 APRIL 2012 BACKROUND CHECKS

 104.50BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      313 BARRICADE LITES INC

         72011  1,625.00 05/17/2012 123580 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,625.00BARRICADE LITES INC Total

      320 CITY OF BATAVIA

         67106  3,751.68 05/10/2012 MISC000123 LEAD PROGRAM

 3,751.68CITY OF BATAVIA Total

      322 BATAVIA MOOSE LODGE #682

 385.00 05/17/2012 052412 OFFICER OF YEAR AWARD BANQUET

 35.00 05/17/2012 052412A OFFICER OF YEAR BANQUET

 420.00BATAVIA MOOSE LODGE #682 Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

 595.12 05/17/2012 105651126 MONTHLY CHARGES

 595.12AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      343 BENESYST

         71953  824.55 05/10/2012 0512148 FLEX ADMINISTRATIVE SERIVCES
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 824.55BENESYST Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         67160  450.00 05/17/2012 21274 JOB 37 542 S 14TH ST

         67160  420.00 05/17/2012 21275 JOB 27 1505 ADAMS AVE

         67160  900.00 05/17/2012 21276 JOB 45 DIVISION ST

         67160  500.00 05/17/2012 21277 JOB 41 750 WESTFIELD DR

         67160  400.00 05/17/2012 21278 JOB 42 1270 FELLOWS ST

         67160  450.00 05/17/2012 21279 JOB 36 520 S 13TH ST

 958.00 05/17/2012 21285 SERVICE POLICE DEPT

 4,078.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      467 CDBH/PAHCS II

 928.13 05/10/2012 127958 APRIL POST OFFERS

 928.13CDBH/PAHCS II Total

      469 CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES

         71264  5,645.00 05/17/2012 INV0681765 PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK

 5,645.00CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES Total

      481 CERTIFIED BALANCE & SCALE

         71765  139.00 05/17/2012 20216 CLEANING CALIBRATION LAB

 139.00CERTIFIED BALANCE & SCALE Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

         67138  336.00 05/17/2012 824916661 APRIL SERVICES 2012

 336.00WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         66979  35.01 05/17/2012 344402617 UNIFORM SERVICE

 35.01CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      526 CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO

         71846  23,113.71 05/10/2012 6338694 MAY 2012 MOSQUITO SERVICES

 23,113.71CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO Total

      529 KEN CLEGG

 231.68 05/17/2012 051212 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 231.68KEN CLEGG Total

      530 CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         71413  19,984.70 05/17/2012 050112 WEST/EAST SIDE GARAGE SERVICE

 19,984.70CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 269.84 05/18/2012 PR20120518_561 PR 20120518 deductions

 269.84COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 8.41 05/10/2012 6910 042512 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2012

 16.83 05/17/2012 9638 051212 MONTHLY POLICE DEPT MAY 2012

 25.24COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      577 HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY

         71676  199.20 05/17/2012 51143227 HP NOTEBOOK

 199.20HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

 49.25 05/17/2012 SR98250 LABOR

 15.00 05/17/2012 SR98251 LABOR

 64.25COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      602 COOPER POWER SYSTEMS INC

         70821  18,480.00 05/10/2012 913504040 THREE PHASE RECLOSER

 18,480.00COOPER POWER SYSTEMS INC Total

      646 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC

         67709  2,500.00 05/10/2012 043012 PUBLICATIONS

 2,500.00PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC Total

      675 DELTA MOBILE TESTING INC

         71580  5,316.00 05/17/2012 15109 STRUCTURAL EXAM

 5,316.00DELTA MOBILE TESTING INC Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         71235  4,816.00 05/17/2012 1055 MARCH TREE WORK

         70889  1,568.00 05/17/2012 1055A MARCH TREE WORK

         70889  8,432.00 05/17/2012 1057 APRIL TREE WORK

         66954  2,701.00 05/17/2012 1063 APRIL TREE WORK

         71235  3,184.00 05/17/2012 1063A APRIL TREE WORK

 20,701.00DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

5



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      699 THOMAS DIEHL

 25.00 05/17/2012 051112 IEPA/CCCDI RENEWALS 2012

 25.00THOMAS DIEHL Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

 897.52 05/17/2012 119918 APRIL CLEANING PARKING GARAGES

         66988  258.00 05/17/2012 119921 POWER WASHED STAIRWELL

 1,155.52DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         71626  19.80 05/17/2012 4696903 FLOAT SWITCH BRACKET

         71707  1,040.00 05/17/2012 4715773 CLAMP

         71857  1,405.54 05/10/2012 4766402 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71857  240.00 05/17/2012 4784170 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71857  42.00 05/17/2012 4789067 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,747.34HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HUGHES UTILITIES LTD

         71193  4,648.32 05/17/2012 1967467-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71212  1,737.16 05/17/2012 1990193-00 PULLING EYE SWIVEL

 6,385.48HUGHES UTILITIES LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         71689  685.00 05/17/2012 547132 INVENTORY ITEMS

 685.00ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      813 THOMAS ENGLISH

 135.43 05/17/2012 051112 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 135.43THOMAS ENGLISH Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

 46,135.29 05/17/2012 50820 PROJECT SR0901 THRU MARCH 2012

 46,135.29ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         71523  958.52 05/10/2012 903963319 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71861  619.90 05/10/2012 903969510 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71861  59.18 05/17/2012 903995020 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,637.60BORDER STATES Total

      830 ESRI
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         71662  3,995.00 05/10/2012 92481714 ESRI COMMUNITY ANALYST

 3,995.00ESRI Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 15,678.26 05/18/2012 PR20120518_870 PR 20120518 deductions

 15,678.26FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      885 JD SERVICE PLUS INC

         71139  429.00 05/10/2012 14142 CONSOLE STAIRMASTER

 429.00JD SERVICE PLUS INC Total

      888 J C SCHULTZ ENTERPRISES

         71720  127.28 05/17/2012 0000268660 INVENTORY ITEMS

 127.28J C SCHULTZ ENTERPRISES Total

      897 FOOTE MEYERS MIELKE & FLOWERS

         67120  500.00 05/17/2012 10471-083-1 BROOKS RONZHERIMER

         67120  650.00 05/17/2012 10471-094-1 JOSEPH M HYNES

         67120  575.00 05/17/2012 10471-110-1 SAM J MAGNIA

         67120  550.00 05/17/2012 10471-113-1 ALEXANDRA SCHNULLE

         67120  500.00 05/17/2012 10471-115-1 JUNE ANN REEDY

         67120  625.00 05/17/2012 10471-118-1 MICHAEL A VAN BUREN

         67120  450.00 05/17/2012 10471-150-1 ROPER, ZACHARY

 200.00 05/17/2012 10471-159-1 LEGAL APRIL 2012

         67120  3,200.00 05/17/2012 6079-001-129 ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

 7,250.00FOOTE MEYERS MIELKE & FLOWERS Total

      911 FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

         71209  8,460.00 05/17/2012 6965 WATERPROOF FOUNTAIN

         71896  1,395.00 05/17/2012 6989 FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE

 9,855.00FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD Total

      914 FOX VALLEY OPERATORS ASSN

         71619  368.95 05/10/2012 689158 SVC WW TREATMENT

         71619  368.95 05/10/2012 689158 SVC WW TREATMENT

         71619 -368.95 05/10/2012 689158 SVC WW TREATMENT

         71619 -368.95 05/10/2012 689158 SVC WW TREATMENT

 0.00FOX VALLEY OPERATORS ASSN Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         71619  368.95 05/10/2012 689158 FIRE ALARM REPAIR
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692269 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

 150.00 05/17/2012 692269A INSTALLATION

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692270 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

 200.00 05/17/2012 692270A INSTALLATION

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692438 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

 150.00 05/17/2012 692438A INSTALLATION

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692610 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692731 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692748 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692749 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692755 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692756 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692798 MAY-JULY 2012 SERVICE

         72004  114.00 05/17/2012 692799 MAY-JUL 2012 SERVICE

 2,122.95FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      924 LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC

         66961  485.02 05/17/2012 23618125 CRUSHED STONE

 485.02LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         67121  42.46 05/10/2012 512124363 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

         67121  154.48 05/10/2012 512130687 POLICE DEPT UNFORMS

         67121  94.44 05/17/2012 512144615 STEALTH WP BOOT

 291.38GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      988 GORSKI & GOOD

         67042  2,700.00 05/17/2012 21937 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 450.00 05/17/2012 21938 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 342.00 05/17/2012 21939 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 90.00 05/17/2012 21940 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 72.00 05/17/2012 21941 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 144.00 05/17/2012 21942 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 756.00 05/17/2012 21943 LEGAL APRIL 2012

         67042  1,242.00 05/17/2012 21944 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 522.00 05/17/2012 21945 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 2,466.00 05/17/2012 21946 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 144.00 05/17/2012 21947 LEGAL APRIL 2012

         67042  5,524.00 05/17/2012 21948 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 54.00 05/17/2012 21949 LEGAL APRIL 2012
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 612.00 05/17/2012 21950 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 15,118.00GORSKI & GOOD Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 16.18 05/18/2012 1GB694-A BALANCE OF INVOICE 1GB694

         66968  82.37 05/10/2012 1H0493 MISC COPIES

         66963  177.14 05/10/2012 1H1887 COPIER CHARGES

 275.69GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      996 GOVCONNECTION INC

         71366  3,781.70 05/17/2012 48974703 TONERS AND BATTERY

 3,781.70GOVCONNECTION INC Total

     1002 TERI GRANDT

 200.00 05/17/2012 051012 GET MOVIN CERTIFICATES

 200.00TERI GRANDT Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 05/10/2012 VCCGRE0312 HOTEL TAX MARCH 2012

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1031 HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC

         71160  3,278.50 05/17/2012 000020120362 SERVICES THRU APR 28, 2012

         67849  527.25 05/17/2012 000020120363 SERVICES THRU APRIL 2012

         70940  10,440.25 05/17/2012 000020120364 SERVICES THRU APRIL 2012

 14,246.00HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC Total

     1033 BRIAN HANSEN

 159.10 05/17/2012 051012 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 159.10BRIAN HANSEN Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,287.00 05/18/2012 PR20120518_1036 PR 20120518 deductions

 1,287.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1058 GEORGE T HELLMANN

         70139  360.00 05/10/2012 9703 LABOR AND TRAVEL TIME

 360.00GEORGE T HELLMANN Total

     1074 HERCULES INDUSTRIES INC

         71343  744.12 05/17/2012 73662 INVENTORY ITEMS

9



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 744.12HERCULES INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1106 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

         71721  71.94 05/10/2012 212422575000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         72054  38.06 05/17/2012 213237393000 MISC FOOD ITEMS

         72062  35.63 05/17/2012 213544581000 COFFEE/CREAMERS

 145.63HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Total

     1121 HYGIENEERING INC

         70268  16,980.91 05/17/2012 02120345 UST REMOVAL MARCH 25, 2012

         70521  32,088.61 05/17/2012 02120345A

 49,069.52HYGIENEERING INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 712.44 05/18/2012 PR20120518_1133 PR 20120518 deductions

 712.44IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1154 ILLINOIS LAW ENFORCEMENT

 100.00 05/17/2012 070112 2012 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

 100.00ILLINOIS LAW ENFORCEMENT Total

     1171 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 146.00 05/17/2012 051412 FINGERPRINT FEES

 146.00ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

     1201 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF

 45.00 05/17/2012 4506JK REGISTRATION ZODAC BOAT

 45.00ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF Total

     1205 ILSROA

 150.00 05/10/2012 060112 CONFERENCE FEE

 150.00ILSROA Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

 2,864,329.66 05/11/2012 051112 IMEA APRIL ELECTRIC BILL 2012

 2,864,329.66ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1222 INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES

         71684  638.60 05/17/2012 022996 LEATHERETT FRAMES

 638.60INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1256 ILLINOIS PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR

         71866  110.00 05/10/2012 050312 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

 110.00 05/10/2012 060712 SEMINAR JSCHELSTREET

 220.00ILLINOIS PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR Total

     1262 INTNL SOC OF ARBORICULTURE

         71791  44.95 05/10/2012 425458 ARBOR DAY COLORING BOOKS

 44.95INTNL SOC OF ARBORICULTURE Total

     1311 JULIE INC

         71839  3,922.18 05/10/2012 2012-1439A

 3,922.18JULIE INC Total

     1312 KALE UNIFORMS

         67125  504.31 05/10/2012 621271 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

         67125  204.00 05/17/2012 626485 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

-38.48 05/17/2012 CRM0028338 CREDIT FOR UNIFORMS

 669.83KALE UNIFORMS Total

     1322 KANE COUNTY FIRE INVESTIGATORS

 250.00 05/17/2012 051012BB ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

 250.00KANE COUNTY FIRE INVESTIGATORS Total

     1335 KANE COUNTY TREASURER

 39.12 05/17/2012 051712 PROPERTY TAX 0931300010

 27.80 05/17/2012 051712A PROPERTY TAX 0836400013

 66.92KANE COUNTY TREASURER Total

     1384 KOHLS DEPARTMENT STORES

         70664  86.98 05/17/2012 042612 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 86.98KOHLS DEPARTMENT STORES Total

     1399 JAMES KUNCHES

 60.00 05/10/2012 050212 CDL RENEWAL

 60.00JAMES KUNCHES Total

     1403 KWIK KOPY PRINTING OF ST CHAS

         71723  102.75 05/17/2012 7176 INVENTORY ITEMS

 102.75KWIK KOPY PRINTING OF ST CHAS Total

     1440 LAW OFFICES OF J C BROIHIER
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 526.50 05/17/2012 1254 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 100.00 05/17/2012 1261 LEGAL APRIL 2012

 626.50LAW OFFICES OF J C BROIHIER Total

     1442 LAZARUS HOUSE

 84.00 05/10/2012 050712 GIVING FRIDAY

 84.00LAZARUS HOUSE Total

     1465 THE LIGHT BRIGADE INC

         71658  194.61 05/10/2012 68095 FIBER OPTIC SAFETY

 194.61THE LIGHT BRIGADE INC Total

     1482 ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC

         66972  258.00 05/17/2012 FDIN6791 4 LOADS

 258.00ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         70136  7.56 05/17/2012 01066 MISC HARDWARE

         70136  19.29 05/17/2012 02037 NYLON SWITCH/POLE

         71543  28.08 05/17/2012 02071 INVENTORY ITEMS

         70136  9.46 05/17/2012 02136 ELECTRONIC TIME DELAY FUSES

         70136  36.57 05/17/2012 02153 PIPE DOPE FAUCET

         70017  79.60 05/17/2012 02915 MISC POLICE SUPPLIES

         70136  38.62 05/17/2012 02994 UTILITY BLADES (MISC)

         71716  98.56 05/17/2012 1349 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71603  35.94 05/17/2012 87732 INVENTORY ITEMS

 47.96 05/17/2012 902691 MISC SUPPLIES

         70766  27.16 05/17/2012 909945 KOBALT TOOL

 428.80LOWES Total

     1503 MAC TOOLS

         71798  145.98 05/17/2012 91112 MISC PARTS FLEET

 145.98MAC TOOLS Total

     1510 ERIC MAJEWSKI

 138.00 05/10/2012 061912 PER DIEM ILSROA CONFERENCE

 138.00ERIC MAJEWSKI Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

         71239  950.00 05/17/2012 M00582 PORTABLE GENERATOR
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 950.00MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1536 MARTOPIA

         71027  600.00 05/17/2012 12-1003513 WHY ST CHARLES TRI FOLD

         71685  2,356.02 05/17/2012 12-1003546 ED BROCHURE PRINTING

         71685 -600.00 05/17/2012 121003513 50% BALANCE ON BROCHURE

         71685 -600.00 05/17/2012 121003513 50% BALANCE ON BROCHURE

 1,756.02MARTOPIA Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

         71774  620.85 05/17/2012 1312460 WIRING POLICE STATION

         71725  157.50 05/17/2012 1312480 LABOR 2 E MAIN ST

 5,250.00 05/17/2012 2134 FS#2 REPAIR

 6,028.35MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1577 MCGOUGH & ASSOCIATES INC

 2,484.60 05/17/2012 52702 SERVICES

 2,484.60MCGOUGH & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         71759  294.57 05/17/2012 24992891 HAND REAMER/MISC SUPPLIES

 294.57MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         68190  2,440.00 05/17/2012 654984 SERVICE THRU APRIL

 2,440.00MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         71241  1,055.00 05/17/2012 W77884 WORK AT 1405 S 7TH AVE

         71708  3,000.00 05/17/2012 W78004 535 S RANDALL RD JOB

 4,055.00MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1601 MICHAEL MERTES

 75.60 05/10/2012 042712 PARKING MILES REIMBURSEMENT

 75.60MICHAEL MERTES Total

     1603 METRO WEST COG

 30.00 05/10/2012 1010 STATE OF THE COUNTIES

 76.00 05/10/2012 1021 BOARD MEETINGS 4-19-12

 106.00METRO WEST COG Total
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     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 912.00 05/18/2012 PR20120518_1613 PR 20120518 deductions

 912.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1623 MIDWEST TRADING

         71593  3,080.00 05/17/2012 I351128 TREE GATORS

 3,080.00MIDWEST TRADING Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         71802  800.00 05/17/2012 20121492 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION

         67406  108.50 05/17/2012 20121492A MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION

 908.50MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         71701  5,625.00 05/10/2012 0003180973 TRIAL SCANNER

         71701  3,892.27 05/17/2012 0003185141 SYMANTEC PARTS

 9,517.27MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         71712  36.21 05/10/2012 5216455 MISC FITTINGS

 36.21MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1550

         71873  412.54 05/17/2012 1771325 INVENTORY ITEMS

 412.54FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1550 Total

     1681 MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL

 5.00 05/10/2012 T20000483 TIER 2 CREDENTIALS

 5.00MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 40.00 05/18/2012 PR20120518_1704 PR 20120518 deductions

 40.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1745 NICOR

         66992  33.73 05/17/2012 0847 6 MAY 3 2012 4400 ROYAL FOX DR

         66992  47.52 05/17/2012 1000 3 MAY 4 2012 SS CRANE RD

 43,985.19 05/17/2012 4332 6 APR 20 2012 WORK AT RED GATE BRIDGE

         66992  30.70 05/10/2012 4625 3 MAY 2012 MONTHLY BILLING WOODWARD

 44,097.14NICOR Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         71437  1,527.07 05/10/2012 303176 MISC PARTS

 1,527.07NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         67130  387.70 05/17/2012 0052924-IN MISC POLICE SUPPLIES

         67130  272.80 05/17/2012 0053040-IN POLICE UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

         67130  298.65 05/17/2012 0053042-IN POLICE UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

         67130  135.80 05/17/2012 0053043-IN POLICE UNIFORM ALLOWNACE

         67130  85.90 05/17/2012 0053044-IN POLICE DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS

 1,180.85RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1780 STEVEN ONEIL

 45.99 05/10/2012 050712 SMOKE CESSATION REIMBURSEMENT

 45.99STEVEN ONEIL Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         71969  570.00 05/17/2012 12275 LIBERTY BAGS

 570.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1784 VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

         71334  1,310.00 05/10/2012 T00000776185 PREPAID BAGS

 1,310.00VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         71303  1,025.00 05/10/2012 124174 NETMOTION LICENSES

         71319  156.00 05/17/2012 125001 APC REPLACEMENT BATTERY

         71673  232.00 05/17/2012 127729 CABLE/POWER ADAPTER

 1,413.00PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         71874  86.54 05/17/2012 P50C0779908 INVENTORY ITEMS

 86.54PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1848 PHYSIO CONTROL INC

         71990  2,615.64 05/17/2012 413000642 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

 2,615.64PHYSIO CONTROL INC Total

     1850 PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP

         70194  15,666.08 05/10/2012 INV008630 LICENSED IMAGES/SOFTWARE/TRAIN
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 15,666.08PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 17,004.11 05/18/2012 PR20120518_1861 PR 20120518 deductions

 17,004.11POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1864 POLYDYNE INC

         71438  8,905.60 05/17/2012 724570 CLARIFLOC

 8,905.60POLYDYNE INC Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 214.79 05/18/2012 PR20120518_1890 PR 20120518 deductions

 214.79LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 05/18/2012 PR20120518_1900 PR 20120518 deductions

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         71530  62.48 05/17/2012 15967 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71726  185.89 05/17/2012 15968 INVENTORY ITEMS

 248.37QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1936 RADICOM INC

         67132  210.50 05/17/2012 98104 LABOR REPAIR

 210.50RADICOM INC Total

     1938 CINDY GRISWOLD

 1,040.00 05/10/2012 1516 RADAR CERTIFICATIONS

 1,040.00CINDY GRISWOLD Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         68257  2,693.29 05/17/2012 77741 LABOR QUOTE 12895

         67131  179.28 05/10/2012 77744 LABOR QUOTE 12983

         68257  580.50 05/17/2012 77767 INSTALLATION ANTENNA

 3,453.07RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         66981  445.42 05/17/2012 223001-0412 MONTHLY APRIL 2012

         71531  74.50 05/17/2012 I-71575-1 COUPLING
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 519.92RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1964 REEF INDUSTRIES INC

         71646  451.22 05/17/2012 801124 INVENTORY ITEMS

 451.22REEF INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1998 RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP

-718.50 05/17/2012 499110-00 REFERS TO PO#70790

         71532  120.00 05/17/2012 504061-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71647  400.00 05/17/2012 504819-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         72023  270.00 05/17/2012 506890-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 71.50RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         66998  75.00 05/17/2012 431130 TRUCK TESTING

 75.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2034 RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK &

         71939  115.90 05/17/2012 44518 HARDWARE

         71939  34.90 05/17/2012 44549 HARDWARE

 150.80RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK & Total

     2036 NATHAN T ROSENTHAL

         67067  120.00 05/17/2012 4102901 APRIL SERVICE HOURS

         67067  50.00 05/17/2012 4102902 APRIL SITE VISITS

 170.00NATHAN T ROSENTHAL Total

     2050 S&C ELECTRIC CO

         70931  12,715.00 05/17/2012 988650 MISC ELECTRIC SWITCHES

 12,715.00S&C ELECTRIC CO Total

     2052 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP

         71728  395.30 05/17/2012 1902538936 INVENTORY ITEMS

 395.30SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP Total

     2055 SAFETY-KLEEN

         66982  69.00 05/10/2012 57492809 FUEL BLENDING LIQUIDS

 69.00SAFETY-KLEEN Total

     2083 SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS

 1,630.56 05/10/2012 4300-3744M-30 MARCH LEGAL MCILVAINE

17



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 96.72 05/10/2012 4300-3872M-7 MARCH LEGAL MCIIVAINE 2012

 1,727.28SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         71920  118.92 05/17/2012 0074544 MISC PARTS

         71920  57.22 05/17/2012 0074545 MISC PARTS

 176.14SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2111 SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE

 198.00 05/17/2012 051112 PLATE RENEWAL

 198.00SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         72066  229.95 05/17/2012 #S44257 CENTURY STATIONS REPAIR

 229.95SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         66997  4,344.00 05/17/2012 0931 TREE WORK APRIL 2012

 4,344.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2171 SHURTS TOOL SERVICE

         71505  23.50 05/10/2012 285684 MISC PARTS

 23.50SHURTS TOOL SERVICE Total

     2175 ISABEL SODERLIND

 113.18 05/10/2012 043012 PETTY CASH

 113.18ISABEL SODERLIND Total

     2195 ADAM STANDER

 199.96 05/10/2012 042812 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 199.96ADAM STANDER Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         71787  1,239.03 05/17/2012 C72093 ROOT CUTTER KIT

         71730  188.41 05/17/2012 C74055 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71784  899.86 05/17/2012 C74114 BELT SPLICE KIT

 2,327.30STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2206 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL

         71814  168.10 05/17/2012 3173743118 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 168.10STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 28,243.79 05/18/2012 PR20120518_2212 PR 20120518 deductions

 28,243.79CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2214 ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

 25.00 05/17/2012 6202 B TOWNSEND MEETING

 25.00 05/17/2012 6203 D STELLATO MEETING

 25.00 05/17/2012 6204 R PAYLEITNER MEETING

 25.00 05/17/2012 6205 M LEWIS MEETING

 100.00ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total

     2227 ST CHARLES FLORIST

         70449  173.20 05/17/2012 043012 FLOWERS EMPLOYEE

 173.20ST CHARLES FLORIST Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         66999  182.91 05/17/2012 352617 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71655  208.33 05/17/2012 352623 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71655  208.33 05/17/2012 352623 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71655 -208.33 05/17/2012 352623 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71655 -208.33 05/17/2012 352623 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71655  208.33 05/17/2012 352623-A MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71747  86.52 05/17/2012 352625 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71747  86.52 05/17/2012 352625 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71747 -86.52 05/17/2012 352625 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71747 -86.52 05/17/2012 352625 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71747  86.52 05/17/2012 352625-A

         67012  100.92 05/17/2012 352631 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67028  86.97 05/17/2012 352632 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67028  86.97 05/17/2012 352632 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67028 -86.97 05/17/2012 352632 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67028 -86.97 05/17/2012 352632 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67028  86.97 05/17/2012 352632-A

 91.98 05/17/2012 352637 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

 757.63SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

-833.70 05/17/2012 003814442007 CREDIT
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         71817  2,049.70 05/17/2012 003933151.001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

 1,079.40 05/17/2012 003953708001 MISC UNIFORMS

         71648  531.57 05/10/2012 003958377007 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71699  21.70 05/17/2012 003960686001 MISC PARTS

         71731  239.69 05/10/2012 003961623002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71731  1,199.04 05/10/2012 003961623003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71812  718.84 05/17/2012 003966377001 STARTER

 5,006.24STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         67135  63.98 05/17/2012 I925252 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

         67135  63.98 05/10/2012 I925660 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 127.96STREICHERS Total

     2255 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC

         67161  60.00 05/17/2012 17850 FLUORIDE/PROBE

 60.00SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC Total

     2299 TASER INTERNATIONAL

         72049  650.00 05/17/2012 SI1285119 REPAIR

 650.00TASER INTERNATIONAL Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 2,347.50 05/18/2012 PR20120518_2301 PR 20120518 deductions

 2,347.50GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2304 TEE JAY SERVICE COMPANY INC

         70937  5,390.00 05/17/2012 104788 MISC LABOR

 5,390.00TEE JAY SERVICE COMPANY INC Total

     2310 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO

         71670  125.08 05/17/2012 35503-00 MISC HARDWARE

 125.08TERMINAL SUPPLY CO Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         71732  465.59 05/10/2012 #2-197590 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71883  11.06 05/10/2012 #2-198284 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71884  262.98 05/10/2012 #2-198285 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71732  84.11 05/10/2012 #2-198471 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71650  4.71 05/10/2012 #2-198474 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71940  50.95 05/10/2012 #2-198484 AIR RATCHET
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         66983  440.84 05/10/2012 4177-0412 MONTHLY APRIL 2012

 1,320.24THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 05/18/2012 PR20120518_2351 PR 20120518 deductions

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         71095  1,686.13 05/17/2012 7656 STC077A ROYAL FOX LIFT STATION

         71225  4,303.47 05/17/2012 7657 STC078C NORTH SIPHON

         63941  1,431.82 05/17/2012 7660 STC 071E HEADWORKS

         66430  1,818.18 05/17/2012 7660A STC 071E HEADWORKS

 9,239.60TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2364 TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES INC

         71749  10,754.06 05/17/2012 SLS/10210804 LAMP ASSEMBLY

         71704  14,514.12 05/17/2012 SLS/10210805 LAMP ASSEMBLY

         71709  15,600.00 05/17/2012 SLS/10210814 MISC PARTS

 40,868.18TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES INC Total

     2370 WILLIAM TURNER

 35.00 05/17/2012 051712 INTERNET MAY 2012

 35.00WILLIAM TURNER Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

 80.00 05/10/2012 316487 PFT PULMONARY

         71760  120.00 05/10/2012 316488 PFT FUNCTION

         71760  236.00 05/10/2012 316537 PFT FUNCTION

 436.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2392 UNIFORMITY INC

         67551  181.30 05/17/2012 IN206768 FIRE DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS

 181.30UNIFORMITY INC Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         71781  730.80 05/10/2012 3012492 350 COMPRESS 400 COMPACT

         72029  709.50 05/17/2012 3012567 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,440.30UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 28.31 05/10/2012 0000650961172 SHIPPING
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 34.61 05/17/2012 0000650961182 SHIPPING

 62.92UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         70811  9.95 05/10/2012 52227 5 KEYS

 9.95VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2411 VALLEY INDUSTRIAL ASSOC

 30.00 05/17/2012 060812 SEMINAR K MCCLEARY

 30.00VALLEY INDUSTRIAL ASSOC Total

     2425 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

         71735  201.00 05/17/2012 INV-194219 INVENTORY ITEMS

 201.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 4,180.56 05/17/2012 2738101319

 4,180.56VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2448 ALEC VONDERLACK

 56.87 05/10/2012 050112 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 56.87ALEC VONDERLACK Total

     2455 RICHARD WADDA

 101.58 05/10/2012 043012 REIMBURSEMENT BOOTS

 101.58RICHARD WADDA Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         72030  49.05 05/17/2012 08349 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71737  27.84 05/10/2012 08354 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71887  7.92 05/10/2012 08354A INVENTORY ITEMS

         71737  17.64 05/10/2012 08717 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71887  111.65 05/10/2012 0871A INVENTORY ITEMS

 214.10WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

 86.00 05/10/2012 120369 TRUCK TESTING

 42.00 05/17/2012 120473 TRUCK TESTING

 128.00WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO
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         71849  1,650.00 05/17/2012 105164 BACKHOE RENTAL MAY 2012

         71583  8,150.00 05/17/2012 B01426 BRUSH CUTTER MOWER

 9,800.00WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2504 C2 PUBLISHING INC

         71800  2,500.00 05/17/2012 9551 AD SUBSIDIES LOCAL RETAILERS

 2,500.00C2 PUBLISHING INC Total

     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

         70968  237.60 05/10/2012 653917 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71537  73.15 05/10/2012 6539818 INVENTORY ITEMS

 310.75WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2512 WHOLESALE DIRECT INC

         71356  521.98 05/10/2012 000192510 MISC LED LIGHTS

         71578  225.11 05/17/2012 000192560 MISC SWITCH/DOME LAMP

 747.09WHOLESALE DIRECT INC Total

     2524 WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION MNGMNT

         70351  1,857.23 05/17/2012 0005061 STC MUNICIPAL CNTR

         70351  4,686.72 05/17/2012 0005074 SERVICES MUNICIPAL CENTER

 6,543.95WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION MNGMNT Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

         71741  44.60 05/17/2012 448307 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71739  35.31 05/17/2012 448308 INVENTORY ITEMS

 79.91WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         71381  893.05 05/17/2012 9806287844 FAUCETS FS#1

         71892  48.36 05/10/2012 9819949208 INVENTORY ITEMS

         72033  91.60 05/17/2012 9825566434 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,033.01GRAINGER INC Total

     2629 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO

         71742  305.92 05/17/2012 30484969 INVENTORY ITEMS

 305.92ZEP MANUFACTURING CO Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         71506  139.03 05/10/2012 215897-000 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 139.03ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         71894  249.92 05/17/2012 40247 INVENTORY ITEMS

         66985  5,589.61 05/10/2012 S43-0412 MONTHLY APRIL 2012

 5,839.53ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 36,218.87 05/07/2012 050712 PAYROLL WIRE STATE INCOME TAX

 131,713.40 05/14/2012 051412ELE ELECTRICITY EXCISE TAX

 167,932.27ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 177,687.47 05/07/2012 050712 PAYROLL WIRES FEDERAL TAXES

 177,687.47INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 2,799.35 05/07/2012 050712 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 3,537.10 05/15/2012 051512 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 6,336.45DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 245,189.20 05/07/2012 050712 MEDICAL CLAIMS APRIL 2012

 72,237.63 05/07/2012 050712-A MEDICAL CLAIMS MAY 2012

 317,426.83HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 3,325.79 05/09/2012 050912 CREDIT CARD APRIL 2012

 3,325.79JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

         70569  960.00 05/17/2012 229542 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

 960.00VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 420.63 05/18/2012 PR20120518_2683 PR 20120518 deductions

 420.63CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2699 WEST COAST TELCOM PRODUCTS

         71359  982.73 05/10/2012 126374 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 982.73WEST COAST TELCOM PRODUCTS Total

     2716 BOOMBAH INC

         71174  570.25 05/10/2012 47631 MISC POLICE UNIFORMS

 570.25BOOMBAH INC Total

     2718 ARFMANN MARKETING LLC

         71226  551.25 05/17/2012 8091 DNA KIT

 551.25ARFMANN MARKETING LLC Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

         71783  650.00 05/10/2012 003287 REPLACEMENT BACK LIGHT

 650.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2744 CHICAGO JACK SERVICE

         71710  695.00 05/17/2012 33778 REPAIR HEIN WERNER JACK

 695.00CHICAGO JACK SERVICE Total

     2749 FIRE-DEX LLC

         71090  18,120.00 05/17/2012 ESG120 FIRE-DEX EQUIPMENT

 18,120.00FIRE-DEX LLC Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 6,066.94 05/08/2012 050812 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 6,066.94RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2758 LUCAS D SOPCAK

 184.98 05/10/2012 043012 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 184.98LUCAS D SOPCAK Total
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 4,298,479.68Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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